700510640 0092442013

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) Catherton 0851-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET			
(S Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	the attracted documents of the new sources			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):				
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, LLC	Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			
	Internal Address:			
xecution Date(s) <u>April 18, 2012</u> additional names of conveying parties attached? [_]Yes No	Street Address: One Boston Place, 18th Floor			
. Nature of conveyance:	City: Beston			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State: MA			
Security Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 02108			
Government Interest	Additional names, addresses, or citizanship attached? Yes No			
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or orizonship attached (L.) 193 Co. 190			
Other	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
4. Application or patent number(s)				
A. Patent Application No. (s) See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A				
Additional numbers. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	oers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14			
Name: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 3.40			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
City: Albany	☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
State: New York Zip: 12205	8. Payment information:			
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0974			
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	Expiration Date 3-17			
Email Address: cis-udsalpany@wolterskiuwer.com	b. Deposit Account Number			
CHEST PARTIES SOCIEDADE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	Authorized User Name:			
9. Signature: Yassan Usas la	August 23, 2013			
Signature Kareem Analey Name of Parson Signit	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0587

700510640

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Application Date	Title	Publication No. Patent No.	Publication Date Grant Date
20/27C 925	10-13-2010	Bottle And Cap	D643735	08-23-2011
29/376,835 29/338,134	06-04-2009	Bottle And Cap	D609575	02-09-2010
29/280,134	05-17-2007	Decorative Cover For A Container	D588457	03-17-2009
29/320,240	06-24-2008	Combined Bottle And Cap	D584960	01-20-2009
29/285,686	04-05-2007	Bottle And Cap	D570690	06-10-2008
29/283,000	05-17-2007	Combined Container And Cap	D566575	04-15-2008
29/268,265	11-02-2006	Combined Bottle And Cap	D564898	03-25-2008
	11-02-2006	Combined Bottle And Cap	D548095	03-25-2008
29/268,265	09-23-2004	Bottle And Cap	D518382	04-04-2006
29/213,979	05-14-2003	Bottle And Cap	D488058	04-06-2004
29/181,642	06-04-2001	Bottle	D459211	06-25-2002
29/142,965		Bottle	D459210	06-25-2002
29/142,934	06-04-2001		D458143	06-04-2002
29/135,028	10-06-1998	Bottle Combined Bottle And Cap	D419888	02-01-2000

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PARLUX FRAGRANCES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to all patents issued or assigned to and all patent applications made by Grantor (whether established or registered or recorded in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof) (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to such Grantor's use of any Patents, (iii) inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iv) reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (vi) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (vii) rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of January 7, 2011 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

2093189.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 13th day of April, 2012.

PARLUX FRAGRANCES, LLC, as Grantor

y: Muhalle f

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent as Grantee

By: Name: Wai Yin Cheng

Title: Vice President

[Patent Security Agreement - Parlux]

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0590

EREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of
PARLUX FRAGRANCES, LLC, as Grantor
By: Name: Title:
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent as Grantee By: Name: Wai Yin Cheng Title: Vice President

[Patent Security Agreement - Parlux]

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 08/23/2013